
 
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 Date:      May 8, 2023 
 Item No.: 10.i 

Department Approval City Manager Approval 

Item Description:  Receive City Grant Applications Update 
 
 1 
BACKGROUND 2 

In May, 2009, Resolution #10711 authorizing the City Manager to execute certain grant applications on behalf of 3 
the City and to report any applications to the City Council was adopted. The City has applied for several grants in 4 
the past several months. 5 

Grant dollars awarded (not including city contribution) in 2022 have totaled $693,786. 6 

Grant dollars awarded (not including city contribution) in 2023 have so far totaled $1,733,230. 7 

 8 
  POLICY OBJECTIVE 9 
  To notify the Council of grant applications that the City has applied for in recent months. 10 
 11 
BUDGET IMPLICATIONS 12 
Receiving grants help to offset or completely cover the costs to deliver programming and services.  13 
 14 
RACIAL EQUITY IMPACT SUMMARY 15 
Grant funding does have an equity impact.  City grants allow the city to expand resources to address targeted 16 
needs throughout the city.  From sustainability efforts to a dedicated Housing Navigator to provide a continuum of 17 
care for a growing homeless population to addressing public safety for vulnerable populations involved in sex 18 
trafficking, city grant programs better position city resources to directly serve stakeholders of the greatest need.  19 
 20 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION 21 
Receive the report.  22 
 23 
REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION 24 
Receive the report. 25 
 26 

Prepared by:  Katie Bruno, Deputy City Clerk  
Attachments: A: List of grant applications and status report for 2022 
 B:   List of grant applications and status report for 2023 
 C:   Resolution 10711   
   
  



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

A B C D E F G H I
2022

Organization/Agency Purpose Date of Application Department City Requirement Amount Requested Amount Awarded Total Amount of Project 

Minnesota Department of 
Commerce Auto Theft Prevention: Investigator 6/22/2022 PD Training and equipment  $100,000.00 $103,780.00 $203,905.00
Minnesota Department of 
Commerce Auto Theft Prevention: OT Details 2/22/2022 PD None $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Ramsey County HOME‐ARP 

Housing Navigator / Homeless 
Outreach Coordinator position and 
supplies 3/14/2022 PD Office space and equipment $112,900  $112,900  $112,900 

University of Minnesota Center for 
Resuscitation Medicine

34 Automated External 
Defibrillators (AEDs); one for each 
police vehicle ($2200 each) 2/1/2021 PD None $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

FEMA‐Staffing for Adequate Fire 
and Emergency Response

To add six additional full‐time 
firefighters 5/25/2020 Fire

Match requirement waived, FEMA 
will pay in full for 3 years $1,900, 682

Ramsey County

North Central High Intensity Drug 
Trafficking Area (HIDTA) overtime 
reimbursement            Quarterly PD None‐ reimbursement $7,856.65 $7,856.65 $7,856.65

Ramsey County Active Shooter Training TBD PD None TBD TBD TBD

Roseville Police Foundation
Expand Police Wellness: Mental 
Health and Peer Support 6/23/2022 PD None $15,000  $15,000  $15,000 

Roseville Police Foundation
Human Trafficking Details: Massage 
Therapy Establishments 6/23/2022 PD None $4,000  $4,000  $4,000 

MN Dep of Public Safety
Toward Zero Deaths Traffic Safety 
Initiative (2022‐23) Annual PD none $36,310  $36,310  $36,310 

Minnesota Department of Natural 
Resources  EAB ‐ Tree Planting  7/28/2021 PR 59000 $50,000  $50,000  $109,000 
Minnesota Department of Natural 
Resources  EAB‐Tree Removal 2/1/2022 PR 80,000 $100,000  $0  $180,000 
Minnesota Department of Natural 
Resources  CPL Reservoir Woods 5/1/2022 PR $8,500  $50,000  $50,000  $58,500 
Minnesota Department of Natural 
Resources  EAB ‐ Tree Removal and Inventory 5/1/2022 PR $61,250  $125,000  $125,000 
MN Department of Natural 
Resources Nature Connect Program 3/10/2022 PR $6,053  $6,144  $0  $12,197 
Ramsey County SCORE‐ Recycling Funds 10/26/2022 PW $0  $89,291  $89,291  $874,000 
Xcel Energy Partners in Energy 1/1/2022 PW 50% $4,642  $4,642  $10,000 
Xcel Energy Partners in Energy 12/1/2022 PW 50% $2,006  $2,006  $5,000 

New Information  Total amount awarded $693,786

Attachment A 



1

2

3
4
5
6

7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18

A B C D E F G H I J K
2023

Organization/Agency Purpose Date of Application Department City Requirement Amount Requested Amount Awarded Total Amount of Project 

Metropolitan Council ‐ LHIA Land Trust Partnership w/TCHFH 11/1/2022 CD dollar for dollar match $800,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00
MPCA Climate Resiliency 1/11/2023 PW/Eng 50% $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
MPCA EV Charging 2/15/2023 PW/Eng 50% $123,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Department of Energy Climate Resiliency 4/7/2023 PW/Eng 50% $76,000  $76,000  $120,000 

FEMA‐Staffing for Adequate Fire and 
Emergency Response

To add and retain six additional full‐
time firefighters 5/25/2020 Fire

Match requirement waived, FEMA 
will pay in full for 3 years $1,875,050.28 $1,324,030.29 $1,875,050.28

MN Dep of Public Safety Pathways to Policing 3/14/2023 PD 50% Match (CSO/Cadet Salary Costs$20,000 $20,000 $40,000
Metropolitan Emergency Services Bo Naloxone (emergency drug overdose3/24/2023 PD None TBD TBD TBD

AmeriCorps‐ Summer Impact Corps Support RPD's Housing Navigator 4/14/2023 PD office equipment costs

AmeriCorps Summer Impact 
Corps Personnel and Training 
Costs TBD TBD

Minnesota Department of CommerceAuto Theft Prevention: Investigator 2/23/2023 PD

Annual personnel costs over the 
$100k covered by the grant, 
training and equipment  $300,000.00 TBD $300,000.00

Minnesota Department of Commerce

Auto Theft Prevention: General 
(specialized equipment for 
investigations) 2/23/2023 PD None $92,780.00 TBD $92,780.00

Ramsey County CDBG
Expanding Housing Navigator 
Services 3/21/2023 PD Office space and equipment $113,600  $0  $113,600 

Ramsey County

North Central High Intensity Drug 
Trafficking Area (HIDTA) overtime 
reimbursement            Quarterly PD None‐ reimbursement TBD TBD TBD

Americorps Forrestry Support 2/1/2023 Parks and Recreation Office space and staff support $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00

$1,733,230 
New Information  Total amount awarded

$551,019.99 Remainin

Attachment B 



Attachment C




	10i RCA
	Att a b
	230508 GrantReport 2022
	230508 GrantReport 2023

	Att C



