REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

Date: May 8, 2023 Item No.: 10.i

Department Approval City Manager Approval

Item Description: Receive City Grant Applications Update

2 BACKGROUND

1

4

8

11

1415

16 17

18

19 20

3 In May, 2009, Resolution #10711 authorizing the City Manager to execute certain grant applications on behalf of

the City and to report any applications to the City Council was adopted. The City has applied for several grants in

5 the past several months.

6 Grant dollars awarded (not including city contribution) in 2022 have totaled \$693,786.

7 Grant dollars awarded (not including city contribution) in 2023 have so far totaled \$1,733,230.

9 POLICY OBJECTIVE

10 To notify the Council of grant applications that the City has applied for in recent months.

12 **BUDGET IMPLICATIONS**

13 Receiving grants help to offset or completely cover the costs to deliver programming and services.

RACIAL EQUITY IMPACT SUMMARY

Grant funding does have an equity impact. City grants allow the city to expand resources to address targeted needs throughout the city. From sustainability efforts to a dedicated Housing Navigator to provide a continuum of care for a growing homeless population to addressing public safety for vulnerable populations involved in sex trafficking, city grant programs better position city resources to directly serve stakeholders of the greatest need.

21 STAFF RECOMMENDATION

22 Receive the report.

2324

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION

25 Receive the report.

26

Prepared by: Katie Bruno, Deputy City Clerk

Attachments: A: List of grant applications and status report for 2022

B: List of grant applications and status report for 2023

C: Resolution 10711

	Α	В	C	D	E	E	G	Н	T i
1	2022	U		D			G		'
2	2022	Organization/Agency	Purpose	Date of Application	Department	City Requirement	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Total Amount of Project
		Minnesota Department of							
3		Commerce	Auto Theft Prevention: Investigator	6/22/2022	PD	Training and equipment	\$100,000.00	\$103,780.00	\$203,905.00
		Minnesota Department of							
4		Commerce		2/22/2022	PD	None	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
			Housing Navigator / Homeless Outreach Coordinator position and	0.4440000		orr.	4440.000	4440.000	4440.000
5		Ramsey County HOME-ARP	supplies	3/14/2022	PD	Office space and equipment	\$112,900	\$112,900	\$112,900
6		University of Minnesota Center for Resuscitation Medicine	34 Automated External Defibrillators (AEDs); one for each police vehicle (\$2200 each)	2/1/2021	PD	None	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
		FEMA-Staffing for Adequate Fire	To add six additional full-time			Match requirement waived, FEMA			
7		and Emergency Response		5/25/2020	Fire	vill pay in full for 3 years \$1,900, 682			
-		and Emergency Response	North Central High Intensity Drug	3/23/2020	riie	will pay ill full for 3 years	\$1,500,062		
			Trafficking Area (HIDTA) overtime						
8		Ramsey County	reimbursement	Quarterly	PD	None- reimbursement	\$7,856.65	\$7,856.65	\$7,856.65
9		Ramsey County			PD	None	ТВО	ТВО	TBD
10		Roseville Police Foundation	Expand Police Wellness: Mental Health and Peer Support	6/23/2022	PD	None	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
11		Roseville Police Foundation	Human Trafficking Details: Massage Therapy Establishments	6/23/2022	PD	None	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000
			Toward Zero Deaths Traffic Safety	., .,					
12		MN Dep of Public Safety	Initiative (2022-23)	Annual	PD	none	\$36,310	\$36,310	\$36,310
		Minnesota Department of Natural							
13		Resources	EAB - Tree Planting	7/28/2021	PR	59000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$109,000
14		Minnesota Department of Natural Resources	EAB-Tree Removal	2/1/2022	PR	80,000	\$100,000	\$0	\$180,000
		Minnesota Department of Natural							
15		Resources	CPL Reservoir Woods	5/1/2022	PR	\$8,500	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$58,500
16		Minnesota Department of Natural Resources	EAB - Tree Removal and Inventory	5/1/2022	PR	\$61,250	\$125,000	\$125,000	
17		MN Department of Natural	Notive Connect Broares	2/10/2022	DD.	és 053	¢C 144	ćo	612.107
17 18		Resources Ramsey County	Nature Connect Program SCORE- Recycling Funds	•	PR PW	\$6,053 \$0	\$6,144 \$89,291	\$0 \$89,291	\$12,197 \$874,000
19		Xcel Energy			PW	50%	\$4,642	\$4,642	\$10,000
20		Xcel Energy				50%	\$2,006	\$2,006	\$5,000
21		51		, _,			1-/	7-,	
22									
23									
24						_			
25		New Information					Total amount awarded	\$693,786	

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K
1	2023										
2		Organization/Agency	Purpose	Date of Application	Department	City Requirement	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Total Amount of Project		
3		Metropolitan Council - LHIA	Land Trust Partnership w/TCHFH	11/1/2022	CD	dollar for dollar match	\$800,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
4		MPCA	Climate Resiliency	1/11/2023	PW/Eng	50%	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
5			EV Charging	2/15/2023	PW/Eng	50%	\$123,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
6		Department of Energy	Climate Resiliency	4/7/2023	PW/Eng	50%	\$76,000	\$76,000	\$120,000		
7		FEMA-Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response		5/25/2020	Fire	Match requirement waived, FEMA will pay in full for 3 years	\$1,875,050.28	\$1,324,030.29	\$1,875,050.28	\$551,019.9	O Romainin
8					PD	50% Match (CSO/Cadet Salary Costs		\$20,000	\$40,000	\$551,019.9	9 Kellidillili
9		Metropolitan Emergency Services Bo			PD		TBD	\$20,000 TBD	TBD	-	
9				: 3/24/2023	PD		AmeriCorps Summer Impact Corps Personnel and Training				
10		AmeriCorps- Summer Impact Corps	Support RPD's Housing Navigator	4/14/2023	PD	office equipment costs Annual personnel costs over the \$100k covered by the grant,	Costs	TBD	TBD		
11			Auto Theft Prevention: Investigator Auto Theft Prevention: General (specialized equipment for	2/23/2023	PD	training and equipment	\$300,000.00	TBD	\$300,000.00		
12		Minnesota Department of Commerce	investigations)	2/23/2023	PD	None	\$92,780.00	TBD	\$92,780.00		
			Expanding Housing Navigator								
13				3/21/2023	PD	Office space and equipment	\$113,600	\$0	\$113,600		
			North Central High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) overtime								
14		Ramsey County	reimbursement	Quarterly	PD	None- reimbursement	TBD	TBD	TBD		
15		Americorps	Forrestry Support	2/1/2023	Parks and Recreation	Office space and staff support	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		
16											
17								\$1,733,230			
18		New Information					Total amount awarded				

EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Roseville, County of Ramsey, Minnesota was duly held on the 18th day of May, 2009, at 6:00 p.m.

The following members were present: Roe, Johnson, Ihlan, Pust and Klausing and the following were absent: none.

Mayor Klausing introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

RESOLUTION No. 10711 Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Certain Grant Applications on behalf of the City of Roseville

WHEREAS, the City of Roseville has applied for a variety of grants which benefit the City; and

WHEREAS, the Roseville City Council encourages staff to continue to identify and apply for grants as a means to fund the policies, priorities and programs of the City, as established by actions of the Council; and

WHEREAS, grant submittals sometimes require verification of authority to submit an application on behalf of the City, and the required timeframes for submittal sometimes may not allow for Council authorization prior to application deadlines.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Roseville does hereby authorize the City Manager to execute grant applications on behalf of the City of Roseville in cases where Council authorization is not required or is required but cannot be practically obtained prior to an application deadline, and where any matching funds or other city financial obligation related to the grant are accounted for either in the City budget or by previous Council action; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager will report any such grant applications to the City Council after the application is submitted.

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member Roe, and upon a vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof: Roe, Johnson, Ihlan, Pust and Klausing and the following voted against the same: none.

WHEREUPON said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified City Manager of the City of Roseville, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached and foregoing extract of minutes of a regular meeting of said City Council held on the 18th day of May, 2009 with the original thereof on file in my office.

WITNESS MY HAND officially as such Manager this 18th day of May, 2009.

William J Malinen, City Manager

(Seal)